ECO-POWER METERS
OVERVIEW
14/05/2012
2
Visualizing energy consumption to save energy
Measurement
Analysis
Energy saving target setting

AKW2152G
AKW2182G
Order guide
KW2G
Panasonic’s new KW2G Eco-POWER METER allows you to
manage energy more efficiently than ever. You can easily add up
to 7 expansion units to the KW2G Eco-POWER METER,
allowing you to gather data for several circuits at once.
Measure power produced and consumed
USB port for easy PC connection
Simultaneous measurement of power and pulse input
Up to 8 circuits for 1-phase, 3-wire and 3-phase, 3-wire systems, or
16 circuits for 1-phase, 2-wire systems
Main unit can display measured values for both itself and expansion
units
Easy expansion: Eliminate excess wiring by using up to seven expan-
sion units to add the required number of CT inputs for your application
Quick installation
Additional expansion units with analog and pulse input
 Item Description
Rated operating voltage
(main unit)
100 to 240V AC
Rated frequency (main
unit)
50/60Hz common
Rated power consumption
Main unit: 6VA
Expansion unit: 0.5VA, 1.0VA (AKW2152G)
(240V AC at 25°C)
Allowable operating volta-
ge (main unit)
85 to 264V AC
(85 to 110% of rated operating voltage)
Momentary power-off time
(main unit)
10ms
Ambient temperature –10 to +50°C (–25 to +70°C at storage)
Ambient humidity 30 to 85% RH (at 20°C, non-condensing)
Display method (main unit)
LCD with backlight, green;
top: 5-digit (1 x 7-segment + 4 x 16-segment),
bottom: 6-digit (7-segment)
Number of expansion units Max. 7
Power failure memory
EEPROM (min. 1000000 overwrites)
Saved items: setting and measurement values
Weight
Main unit: 180g, expansion unit: 80g
(AKW2110G), 85g (AKW2152G, AKW2182G)
General specifications
Features
Item Unit Data display range
Active electric energy 1) kWh/MWh
0.00 to 9999.99MWh,
0.00 to 9999999.99kWh
(when 9-digit display)
Instantane-
ous electric
power
Active 2) kW −9999.99 to 9999.99
Reactive 2) kvar −9999.99 to 9999.99
Apparent kVA 0.00 to 9999.99
Current
L1 A 0.000 to 6000.00
N/L2 A 0.000 to 6000.00 (calculated value)
L3 A 0.000 to 6000.00
Voltage
L1-L3 V 0.0 to 9999.9
L1-L3 V 0.0 to 9999.9 (calculated value)
L2-L3 V 0.0 to 9999.9
Electricity costs 3) 0.00 to 999999
CO2 equivalent kg CO2 0.00 to 999999

KW7M Eco-POWER METER
DIN-rail type
Order guide
1) Sold separately.
14/05/2012
13
Current transformers
AKW4801C AKW4802C AKW4803C AKW4804C
Current transformers / Mounting parts
Product name Part no.
Trunk cable for Panasonic current
transformers
3m AKW4703
5m AKW4705
10m (special order) AKW4710
Optional trunk cable
5011
50
AQM4803
KW4M: Protective cover
AKW1822
KW1M(-H): Mounting frame
AKW4822
KW4M: Mounting frame
AFC8801
For AKW811H (enclosed with main unit)
KW8M: Backup battery
Mounting parts
AKW4823
KW4M: Terminal cover
For screw-terminal type (AKW51xx)
AKW4506C AKW4507C/
AKW4508C
Clamp-on type Through type
Item AKW4801C AKW4802C AKW4803C AKW4804C AKW4506C AKW4507C AKW4508C
Rated primary current 5/50A 100A 250A 400A 50/100A 250/400A 600A
Rated secondary current 1.67/16.7mA 33.3mA 125mA 200mA 16.7/33.3mA 125m/200mA 200mA
Winding (turns) 3000 3000 2000 2000 3000 2000 3000
Ratio error ±2.0% F.S. ±1.0% F.S.
Through hole ø10 ø16 ø24 ø36 ø17 ø36
Breakdown voltage 1) 1000V AC/min 2000V AC/min 1000V AC/min 2000V AC/min
Insulation resistance 1) Min. 100MΩ (at 500V DC)
Output protection level ± 7.5V with clamp element ± 3.0V with clamp element
± 7.5V with
clamp element
± 3.0V with clamp element
Permissible clamping frequency Approx. 100 times -
Ambient temperature range –10 to +50°C (without frost and non-condensing)
Storage temperature –20 to +60°C (without frost and non-condensing)
Ambient humidity 35 to 85% RH (at 20°C, non-condensing) 35 to 80% RH (at 20°C, non-condensing)
Weight (trunk cable included) Approx. 60g Approx. 90g Approx. 200g Approx. 295g Approx. 70g Approx. 200g Approx. 215g
Specifications
Notes
The Panasonic current transformers (CT) listed above are intended for low-voltage systems under 440V AC. They cannot be used for high-voltage systems.
When used in high-voltage systems, all Eco-POWER METERs except for AKW8115 require a combination of a commercial secondary side 5A CT and a Pana-
sonic primary side 5A CT (AKW4801C). Do not purchase a Panasonic CT for AKW8115. AKW8115 can only be used with a commercial CT.
Panasonic CTs are not included with Eco-POWER METERs.
Each Panasonic CT comes with a 1m trunk cable.
1) Between through hole and output lead wire.
14/05/2012
KW2G  Eco-POWER METER
KW4M  Eco-POWER METER
KW7M  Eco-POWER METER
KW2G  Eco-POWER METER
KW1M-H  Eco-POWER METER KW1M-H  Eco-POWER METER
KW1M  Eco-POWER METER
KW8M  Eco-POWER METER
KW2G
KW2G
KW2G KW1M
KW1M
KW2G